

November 07, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051	BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Vibgyor Towers, 4 th Floor, Plot No. C62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla, Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400098
NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS	BSE Scrip Code: 540073	MSE Scrip Symbol: BLS

Subject: **Newspaper advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any statutory modification(s), amendment(s) and re-enactment(s) thereof), we are hereby enclosing copies of Newspaper advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023, published today i.e. Tuesday, November 07, 2023 in following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (All edition) - English Language
2. Business Standard (Delhi edition) - Hindi Language

The aforesaid Newspaper clippings are also uploaded on Company's website at <https://www.blsinternational.com>.

For **BLS International Services Limited**

.....
Dharak A. Mehta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No.: FCS12878

Encl: as above

FORTIS MALAR HOSPITALS LIMITED

(CIN: L85110PB1989PLC045948)
 Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase – VIII, Mohali-160062
 Tel : 0172 5096001; Fax No : 0172 5096002
 Website: www.fortismalar.com; Email: secretarial.malar@malarhospitals.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	1,814.91	3,590.98	2,329.43
Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(178.87)	(471.31)	(73.11)
Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(178.87)	(471.31)	(73.11)
Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(179.34)	(472.18)	(437.92)
Total Comprehensive loss for the period (Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(182.31)	(484.79)	(427.20)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)			
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as at March 31, 2023)	NA	NA	NA
Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic	(0.96)	(2.52)	(2.34)
(b) Diluted	(0.96)	(2.52)	(2.34)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	1,814.91	3,590.98	2,329.43
Loss Before Tax	(180.74)	(474.77)	(74.64)
Loss After Tax	(180.74)	(474.77)	(439.06)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 submitted with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortismalar.com.

Fortis Malar Hospitals Limited
 For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Chandrasekar R.
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 09414564

Place : Chennai
 Date : November 6, 2023

SUTLEJ SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Pachpahar Road, Bhawanmandi - 326 502 (Rajasthan) CIN : L17124RJ2005PLC020927
 textiles and industries limited Tel : (07433)222052/82/90, Email: hoffice@sutlejtextiles.com, Website: www.sutlejtextiles.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended	Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended	Previous Accounting Year Ended
	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.06.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
Total Income from Operations	734.90	704.48	819.57	1439.38	1665.56	3074.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(75.62)	(44.90)	49.39	(120.52)	142.56	101.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(75.62)	(44.90)	49.39	(120.52)	118.90	64.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(49.44)	(30.49)	31.31	(79.93)	76.69	37.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(49.08)	(30.24)	31.89	(79.32)	77.97	39.74
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- per share)	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38
Other Equity						1093.02
Earnings Per Share before / after extraordinary items (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)						
a) Basic :	(3.02)	(1.86)	1.91	(4.88)	4.68	2.28
b) Diluted :	(3.02)	(1.86)	1.91	(4.88)	4.68	2.28

Key information on Standalone Financial Results

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended	Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended	Previous Accounting Year Ended
	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.06.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
Total Income from Operations	726.44	694.06	809.95	1420.50	1647.25	3039.17
Profit/(Loss) Before exceptional items and tax	(73.89)	(43.47)	50.61	(117.36)	143.09	107.02
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(73.89)	(43.47)	50.61	(117.36)	119.43	51.02
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(47.71)	(29.06)	32.45	(76.77)	77.16	22.84
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss)]	(47.47)	(28.81)	32.32	(76.28)	76.87	23.83

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 3 November 2023 and 6 November 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the three months and half year ended 30 September 2023 are available on Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.sutlejtextiles.com.

For SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Place : Mumbai

Date : 6 November 2023

(Rajib Mukhopadhyay)
 Whole-time Director & CFO

BLS INTERNATIONAL

BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044

Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

Statement Of Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended September 30, 2023



MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- The company continues to witness strong operating results. For the quarter ended September 30, 2023, company's consolidated revenue rose 14.3% YoY to Rs. 407.7 Cr, while operating EBITDA witnessed a growth of 52.7% to Rs. 86.7 Cr.
- The company's operating EBITDA margins continue to be in excess of 20%, primarily driven by an improved business mix, specifically in the Visa & Consular services segment.
- Management is focused on improving profitability and cash generation as key business performance metrics; the Company continues to be a debt-free company with cash on books at ~Rs. 687 Cr.
- Given the asset-light nature of the business, the company has been able to generate significant returns for its shareholders: ROCE at 35.5% & ROE at 34.6% (based on H1FY24 annualized financials).
- The company continues to be one of the World's Top 3 Visa & Consular Services companies. Amongst several others, the company processes Visa applications for Spain, Italy, Portugal, Germany, Thailand, Hungary, Morocco, India, Vietnam, Malaysia and Slovakia.
- Growth Drivers:**
 - Opening up of key geographies for travel & tourism
 - Winning new contracts as well as tenders which are in the pipeline
 - Increasing demand for value added services
 - Potential Inorganic opportunities in both Visa & Consular and Digital Services segments

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited	
Total Income from Operations	40,773.67	38,348.78	35,683.98	79,122.45	62,966.43	1,51,618.88	
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	8,717.83	8,043.71	5,621.77	16,761.54	8,863.17	22,308.87	
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	8,199.60	7,098.93	5,098.77	15,298.53	8,168.82	20,426.58	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,591.28	7,204.66	6,893.98	16,795.94	9,508.54	23,887.22	
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- each)							
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)							
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	1.91	1.68	2.46	3.59	3.95	4.89	
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	1.91	1.68	2.46	3.59	3.95	4.89	

Notes:

- Key Standalone financial information is as under :-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited	
Total Income from Operations	2,757.03	2,753.47	2,404.49	5,510.50	3,964.29	8,682.47	
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	1,575.70	295.67	876.88	1,871.37	2,512.60	4,661.59	
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	1,478.90	214.87	656.81	1,693.77	2,261.17	4,125.42	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,486.21	222.19	661.95	1,708.40	2,271.45	4,129.74	

- The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 6th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the company have carried out limited review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.
- Group's subsidiary BLS E Services Ltd. (BLSE) has filed its Draft Red Herring Prospectus ("DRHP") with SEBI for the proposed Initial Public Offering ("IPO") of its 2,41,30,000 fresh equity shares as adopted in their meeting held on August 4, 2023. The subsidiary has further filed an addendum to DRHP on November 3, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Year Ended Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mseil.in) and hosted on the company's website at (www.blsinternational.com).

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 6th November, 2023

For BLS International Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Nikhil Gupta Shikhar Aggarwal
 Managing Director Jt. Managing Director
 DIN No. 00196964 DIN 06975729



PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED

(CIN L32109DL2003PLC119416)

Regd. Office : DTJ209, DLF Tower B, Jasola, New Delhi-110025;
 Tel-Fax: 011-41421439; Email: investors@pgel.in; Website: www.pgel.in

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	39180.29	33832.99	133114.65	46,042.21	33,555.42	215,994.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary items)	2590.97	2293.33	5688.25	1,759.96	1,074.50	9,754.32
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	2590.97	2293.33	5688.25	1,759.96	1,074.50	9,754.32
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	1969.07	1752.25	4419.99	1,236.51	717.89	7,746.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1937.98	1756.12	4424.27	1,205.59	721.87	7,743.82
6	Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs.10/- each	2602.46	2137.81	2274.26	2602.46	2137.81	2274.26
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2023			33577.6			37,318.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic	8.34	8.24	20.42	4.99	3.37	35.78
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Diluted	8.22	7.65	19.27	4.88	3.12	33.77

Note:-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.pgel.in.

For PG Electroplast Limited

Sd/-

Vikas Gupta
 Managing Director-Operations

Place: Greater Noida, U.P.
 Dated: 06th November, 2023



